
2013 SUMMER BUDDY LEAGUE

DQ indicates a missed round

Shooter Aver Conc DQ score Lewis

Dunning Nick 96 $69.00

Bonsante Eric 41.2 95 $22.50

Klein Jim 47.7 V 95 $22.50

Bermel Gary 43.1 V 92 X

Dunning Barry 44 92 X

Treptau Lyle 40.6 SSV 92 X

Bermel Bob 46.8 V 91 X

Hamilton Scott 45 91 X

Seward Doug 43.7 SV 91 X

Flakne Jonathan 37.5 JR 91 X

Rasmsson Andrew 36.6 R 90 X

Calpas Dean 44.7 89 $22.50

Gades Don 44.6 V 89 $22.50

McCalla Kory 40.7 89 $22.50

Payne Mike 42.4 89 $22.50

Flakne John 40.5 89 $22.50

Kampa Andrew 39.8 88 X

Bowman Evan 43.2 87 X

Klimek Tom 43.6 V 87 X

Kossman Keith 35.5 DQ 85 X

Petroske Josh 39.8 85 X

Schuette Matt 41.3 85 X

Kampa Nick 36 82 $37.50

Klesmit Paul 32.6 V 82 $37.50

McCormack Kent 42.6 82 $37.50

Reger Tom 33.2 V 81 X

Ebert Chad 43.1 80 X

Orton Nick 41.3 79 X

Reinking Mitch 42.9 79 X

Flakne Paul 31.9 78 X

Bermel Tam 34.1 L 77 X

Peterson Jordan 33 73 X

Bermel Deb/Chris 34.9 L 63 X

Brandon John SSV 36.4 SSV 44 X



2013 SUMMER BUDDY LEAGUE

DQ indicates a missed round

Shooter Aver Conc DQ score Lewis Green Hornet 50 ONLY

Dunning Nick 96 X G HOA

Rodgers Berkley 47 96

Bonsante Eric 41.2 95 X G

Klein Jim 47.7 V 95 X G 1ST PLACE VET

Hanson Rick 93 G

Bermel Gary 43.1 V 92 X G

Dunning Barry 44 92 X G

Price Bruce 40.6 V 92 G

Treptau Lyle 40.6 SSV 92 X G 1ST PLACE SSV

Miller Matt 42.3 92 G

Bermel Bob 46.8 V 91 X G

Hamilton Scott 45 91 X G

Seward Doug 43.7 SV 91 X G 1ST PLACE SV

Flakne Jonathan 37.5 JR 91 X G 1ST PLACE JR

Rasmsson Andrew 36.6 R 90 X G

Scully Jim 44.3 90 G

Calpas Dean 44.7 89 X G

Gades Don 44.6 V 89 X G

McCalla Kory 40.7 89 X G

Nicholson Pete 35.5 89 G

Payne Mike 42.4 89 X G

Behrens Brent SV 89 G

Kalway Gene 43.1 89 G

Flakne John 40.5 89 X G

Kampa Andrew 39.8 88 X G

Bowman Evan 43.2 87 X G

Klimek Tom 43.6 V 87 X G

Christianson Clint 30.4 85 $100

Kossman Keith 35.5 DQ 85 X G

Petroske Josh 39.8 85 X G

Schuette Matt 41.3 85 X G

Bermel Bernie 39.5 SV 83

Lehan Jerry 35.1 SV 83 G



2013 SUMMER BUDDY LEAGUE

DQ indicates a missed round

Kampa Nick 36 82 X G

Klesmit Paul 32.6 V 82 X G

McCormack Kent 42.6 82 X G

Reinardy Ted V 38.1 V 82

Reger Tom 33.2 V 81 X G

Ziegler Mike 40.3 SV 81

Ebert Chad 43.1 80 X G

Krause Mike 38.7 V 80 G

Nicholson Mark 33.4 V 79 G

Orton Nick 41.3 79 X G

Reinking Mitch 42.9 79 X G

Rodgers Logan JR 79

Hanson Dick SSV 40.1 SSV 78 G

Flakne Paul 31.9 78 X G

Bermel Tam 34.1 L 77 X G 1ST PLACE LADY

Flakne Mark 36.4 77 G

Genadek Max 76

Scully Zac 37.6 75 G

Peterson Jordan 33 73 X G

Bermel Deb/Chris 34.9 L 63 X G

Nelson Tom 43 45 G

Brandon John SSV 36.4 SSV 44 X G

Kalway Karla L 41



2013 SUMMER BUDDY LEAGUE

DQ indicates a missed round

Team Name Shooter Aver Conc

HOA WILD MARSH LEAGUE 2013
Wingers Klein Jim 47.7 V

1ST PLACE JR

Sportech Aaron Hudak 41.5 JR

Shootin Blanks Tegg Garrett 39.5 JR

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Hill James 38.9 JR

Flakne 1 Flakne Jonathan 37.5 JR

Shootin Blanks Anderson Nick 35 JR

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Michalski Tyler 31.8 JR

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Waterhouse Calvin 30.2 JR

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Gooding Ethan 29.4 JR

1ST PLACE LADY

Wild Marshians Symanietz Jessica 40.3 L

Wild Marshians Mortensen Debbie 39.4 L

Reloads Gustafson Jean 34.1 L

Gut Busters Zook Tanya 33.6 L

Gut Busters McElmury Carman 32.5 L

Hi Power Larson Cindy L 31.8 L

Wild Marshians Mortensen Kourtney 30.2 L

Computech Winkler Beau 23.5 L

Federal Primed & Loaded Enge Maria 18.7 L

Shootin Blanks Maas Jordyn L/JR 18.6 L



2013 SUMMER BUDDY LEAGUE

DQ indicates a missed round

1ST PLACE VET

Walks on Water Bermel Bob 46.8 V

Jack & Jims Opitz Joe 45.4 V

Becker Big Lake DU Gades Don 44.6 V

Copper Lantern Johnstone John 43.9 V

Copper Lantern Waseka John 43.7 V

Becker Big Lake DU Klimek Tom 43.6 V

Federal Primed & Loaded Gettler Jim 43.3 V

Walks on Water Bermel Gary 43.1 V

JBH May Doug 42.5 V

Jack & Jims Zitur Tom 41.2 V

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Price Bruce V 40.6 V

Miller Auto 1 Holflock Tom 40.2 V

Hi Power Hennessey Steve 39.9 V

Reloads McGee Tim 39.8 V

Full Chokers Clark Steve  V 39.1 V

Becker Big Lake DU Fernelius Fred 38.8 V

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Reinardy Ted V 38.1 V

Full Chokers Strandberg Skip  V 38 V

Hardshots Ireland Jim 36.5 V

Flinchers Taber Tom 36.5 V

Merlin Trucking Wingert Mark 36.3 V

Payne Consulting Payne Jon 36.2 V

Hit & Miss Kathis Jeff 36.2 V

Clay Crushers Dybdahl Chris 35.5 V

Payne Consulting Mills Dale 35.2 V

Hardshots Gannon Kevin 34.4 V

Hit & Miss Dale John 34.4 V

Shell Shock Nicholson Mark 33.4 V

Hardshots Reger Tom 33.2 V

Hardshots Klesmit Paul 32.6 V

Skyline Fire Bunkowski Terry 25.6 V 

1ST PLACE SUPER VET

Amigos Seward Doug 43.7 SV

Ziegler Custom Homes Ziegler Mike 40.3 SV

Walks on Water Bermel Bernie 39.5 SV

Steves Nursery Naig Chuck 38.7 SV

Wild Marshians Bentley Roger 38.5 SV

1ST PLACE SR SUPER VET

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Hanson Dick 40.1 SSV

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Brandon John 36.4 SSV



2013 SUMMER BUDDY LEAGUE

DQ indicates a missed round

1ST PLACE ROOKIE MOST IMPROVED

The Fish in the Barrel Seamans Kyle 28.9 R 22.2 28.9 6.7

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Michalski Eric 25.8 R 19.2 25.8 6.6

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Gooding John 24.3 R 18.4 24.3 5.9

Beavers Rasmsson Andrew 36.6 R 30.8 36.6 5.8

Miller Auto 2 Hondl Mike 25.1 R 19.8 25.1 5.3

UMC McLain Mike 29.9 R 25.6 29.9 4.3

Friendly Buffalo Mark Christianson 39 R 35 39 4

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Waterhouse Wayne 23.3 R 20 23.3 3.3

Vice Versa's Barthel Andy 25.6 R 23 25.6 2.6

UMC Rovang Blaine 32.9 R 30.4 32.9 2.5

Clay Crushers Gullickson Zach 36.6 R 34.2 36.6 2.4

Briggs Lake Nursery Ramert Charlie 33.2 R 31 33.2 2.2

Clay Crushers Dybdahl Anders 27 R 24.8 27 2.2

Clay Crushers Ayres Josh 38.2 R 36.2 38.2 2

Stray Dogs LaRoche Walt 32.3 R 30.4 32.3 1.9

Viet Johnson Ryan 33.6 R 31.8 33.6 1.8

Wild Marshians Mortensen Caleb 34.3 R 32.8 34.3 1.5

Vice Versa's Harris John 37.4 R 36.2 37.4 1.2

S N S Team Sales Timmerman Scott 30.2 R 29.2 30.2 1

UMC Huettl Jason 34.1 R 33.2 34.1 0.9

The Fish in the Barrel Deustch Mark 26 R 25.2 26 0.8

Vice Versa's Wende Tom 36.5 R 36.8 36.5 -0.03

Vice Versa's Woltman Jeff 24.5 R 21.4 24.5 -0.1

Viet Reger Russ 33.8 R 33.2 33.8 -0.6

To quailify for any of the above categories you must of shot all 10 rounds on time.

Make up rounds do not count.



2013 SUMMER BUDDY LEAGUE

DQ indicates a missed round

Individual Awards
Team Name Shooter Aver Conc

HOA WILD MARSH LEAGUE 2013
Wingers Klein Jim 47.7 V

1ST PLACE JR

Sportech Aaron Hudak 41.5 JR

1ST PLACE LADY

Wild Marshians Symanietz Jessica 40.3 L

1ST PLACE VET

Walks on Water Bermel Bob 46.8 V

1ST PLACE SUPER VET

Amigos Seward Doug 43.7 SV

1ST PLACE SR SUPER VET

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Hanson Dick 40.1 SSV

1ST PLACE ROOKIE MOST IMPROVED

The Fish in the Barrel Seamans Kyle 28.9 R 22.2 28.9 6.7



Wingers Brackenbury Rene

Wingers Nowling Scott

Wingers Nowling Steve

Wingers Nowling Mike

Wingers Mann Bruse

Wingers Hamlet Jake

Wingers Zachman Jade

Ziegler Custom Homes Ziegler Mike



Beavers Jakisbiee Kyle 30.9

Beavers Christianson Clint 30.4

Beavers Springman Zack 32.6

Beavers Rasmsson Andrew 36.6 R

Becker Big Lake DU Klimek Tom 43.6 V

Becker Big Lake DU Hedtke Greg 45.3

Becker Big Lake DU Dunning Barry 44

Becker Big Lake DU Jerome Alan 44.4

Becker Big Lake DU Calpas Dean 44.7

Becker Big Lake DU Gades Don 44.6 V

Becker Big Lake DU Fernelius Fred 38.8 V

Becker Big Lake DU Rollings Kevin 35.4

Briggs Lake Nursery Cymbaluk Wayne 42.1

Briggs Lake Nursery Reoffenberger Ross 41

Briggs Lake Nursery Selvog Jason 37.1

Briggs Lake Nursery Ramert Jason 36.5

Briggs Lake Nursery Knafia David 34.8

Briggs Lake Nursery Lund Shane 30.9



Briggs Lake Nursery Volkmuth Mark 28.8

Briggs Lake Nursery Ramert Charlie 33.2 R

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Nelson Tom 43

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Price Bruce V 40.6 V

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Hanson Dick SSV 40.1 SSV

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Reinardy Ted V 38.1 V

Can't Get Over Hill Gang Brandon John SSV 36.4 SSV

Clay Crushers Dybdahl Chris 35.5 V

Clay Crushers Dybdahl Anders 27 R

Clay Crushers Dybdahl Kjell 39.4

Clay Crushers Gullickson Zach 36.6 R

Clay Crushers Ayres Josh 38.2 R

Computech Cesnik Luke 41.3

Computech Kalway Gene 43.1

Computech Winkler Beau 23.5 L

Copper Lantern Waseka John 43.7 V

Copper Lantern Johnstone John 43.9 V

Copper Lantern Deaton Todd 46.2



Copper Lantern Meyer Dan 44.6

Copper Lantern Rasmussen Duane 31.1

Crazy Eyed Hamacher Beau 38.2

Crazy Eyed Bender Jason 40.3

Crazy Eyed Ratke Dan 37.8

Crazy Eyed McCalla Kory 40.7

Crazy Eyed Goenner Brent 37.8

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Hill James 38.9 Jr

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Waterhouse Wayne 23.3 R

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Michalski Tyler 31.8 Jr

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Waterhouse Calvin 30.2 Jr

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Gooding Ethan 29.4 Jr

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Michalski Eric 25.8 R

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Gooding John 24.3 R

Crew: It'll be hit or Miss Hill Steve 39.8

Federal Primed & Loaded Gettler Jim 43.3 V

Federal Primed & Loaded Kleingartner Kevin 36.6

Federal Primed & Loaded Enge Maria 18.7 L



Federal Primed & Loaded Enge Brandon 24.1

Federal Primed & Loaded Offerdahl Jon 32.3

Federal Primed & Loaded Sjquist John 38.5

Friendly Buffalo Phil Rondeau 42.4

Friendly Buffalo Rick Steen 35

Friendly Buffalo Brandon Steen 41.4

Friendly Buffalo Mark Christianson 39 R

Friendly Buffalo Curt Neuenschwander 35.1

Friendly Buffalo Jacob Scheierl 34.6

Friendly Buffalo Gary Metzger 33.1

Friendly Buffalo Jarod Jacobs 43.1

Full Chokers Strandberg Trent 41.9

Full Chokers Clark Steve  V 39.1 V

Full Chokers Williams Tom 38.5

Full Chokers Phillips Charlie 37.2

Full Chokers Strandberg Skip  V 38 V

Hardshots Reger Tom 33.2 V

Hardshots Klesmit Paul 32.6 V



Hardshots Gannon Kevin 34.4 V

Hardshots Ireland Jim 36.5 V

Harveys Heros Then Dave 36.9

Harveys Heros Bestgen Tom 37.8

Harveys Heros Henkemyer Mike 27.3

Hi Power Kolander Ryan 26.2

Hi Power Hennessey Steve 39.9 V

Hi Power Gronfor Gary SV 35 SV

Hi Power Larson Cindy L 31.8 L

Hi Power Johnson Ryan 31.8

Hi Power Davis Don 36.3 V

Jack & Jims Zitur Tom 41.2 V

Jack & Jims Opitz Rudy 43.2

Jack & Jims Stock Fred 38.7

Jack & Jims Opitz Joe 45.4 V

JBH Hanson Jeremy 40.2

JBH Ash Tim 40.2

JBH May Doug 42.5 V



JBH Sackett Frank 43.3

JBH Ellsworth Jerry 40.6

JBH Olson Deland 21

JBH May Jr Doug 40.9

Landwehr Construction Landwehr Dan 29.1

Landwehr Construction Sturm Tom 33.4

Landwehr Construction Larsen Mike 32.2

Landwehr Construction Gorder Brian 31.5

Merlin Trucking Valerius Allen 37.5

Merlin Trucking Wingert Mark 36.3 V

Merlin Trucking Voss Dan 37.3

Merlin Trucking Thorud Brad 34.2

Merlin Trucking Thorud Mike 39

Miller Auto 1 Holflock Tom 40.2 V

Miller Auto 1 HaakonsonChance 31.1

Miller Auto 1 Mueller Mike 26.5

Miller Auto 1 Achman Eric 33.7

Miller Auto 1 O'hara Chris 34.9



Miller Auto 1 Braaten Scott 29.5

Miller Auto 2 Severson Mitchell 30.7

Miller Auto 2 Boecher Chris 29.8

Miller Auto 2 Hondl Mike 25.1 R

NUJAC 23 Beske Darrin 42.1

NUJAC 23 Beske Matt 39.7

NUJAC 23 Johnson Jeff 38.5

NUJAC 23 Ellison Chris 37.5

NUJAC 23 Heesen Eric 36.6

Payne Consulting Payne Mike 42.4

Payne Consulting Petroske Josh 39.8

Payne Consulting Kampa Andrew 39.8

Payne Consulting Bonsante Eric 41.2

Payne Consulting Payne Jon 36.2 V

Payne Consulting Peterson Jordan 33

Payne Consulting Mills Dale 35.2 V

Payne Consulting Kampa Nick 36

Reloads Bueg Kelly 41.1



Reloads Keuehn Jeff 34.7

Reloads McGee Tim 39.8 V

Reloads Gustafson Scott 39.1

Reloads Gustafson Jean 34.1 L

S N S Team Sales Dietz Marty 38.2

S N S Team Sales Timmerman Scott 30.2 R

S N S Team Sales Smelby Bill 31.6

S N S Team Sales Westermann Tad 36

Shootin Blanks Anderson John 33.8

Shootin Blanks Anderson Nick 35 JR

Shootin Blanks Tegg Tracy 29.7

Shootin Blanks Tegg Garrett 39.5 JR

Shootin Blanks Maas Rick 36.4

Shootin Blanks Maas Jordyn 18.6 JR L

Shootin Blanks Maas Andrew 30.3

Shootin Blanks Stevens Bob 35.1

Skyline Fire Glawe' Phil 40.9

Skyline Fire Murphy Al 39.3



Skyline Fire Woodson Micheal 39.7

Skyline Fire Bunkowski Terry 25.6 V 

Sportech Riege Bob 41

Sportech Hudak Steve 38.4

Sportech Carlson Chris 44.1

Sportech Aaron Hudak 41.5 Jr

Sportech Daniel Dino R

St Cloud Refrigeration Worms Pat 41.5

St Cloud Refrigeration Peschl Joe 38.8

St Cloud Refrigeration Backstrand Craig 32.1

St Cloud Refrigeration House Troy 34.1

St Cloud Refrigeration Job LeRoy 31.1

St Cloud Refrigeration Anderson Tim 35

Steves Nursery Eid Steve 43.2

Steves Nursery Peterson Dave 43

Steves Nursery Naig Chuck 38.7 SV

Steves Nursery Naig Corey 38.4

Steves Nursery Lange Dale 36.5



Steves Nursery Becker Loren 35.8 V

Stray Dogs Hansen John 41.6

Stray Dogs Hansen Rich 37.3

Stray Dogs Genovese Bart 34.8

Stray Dogs Nelson Jeff 40.1

Stray Dogs LaRoche Walt 32.3 R

Team Giver Hamilton Scott 45

Team Giver Ebert Chad 43.1

Team Giver McCormack Kent 42.6

Team Giver Schuette Matt 41.3

Team Giver Treptau Lyle 40.6 SSV

Team Giver Berg John 37.1 SSV

The Fish in the Barrel Imholte Tom 25.2

The Fish in the Barrel Deustch Paul 30.1

The Fish in the Barrel Deustch Mark 26 R

The Fish in the Barrel Seamans Kyle 28.9 R

The Fish in the Barrel Seamans Tom 33.8

UMC Rovang Blaine 32.9 R



UMC Huettl Jason 34.1 R

UMC McLain Mike 29.9 R

Vice Versa's Harris John 37.4 R

Vice Versa's Wende Tom 36.5 R

Vice Versa's Barthel Andy 25.6 R

Vice Versa's Sundeen Jason 28.6 R

Vice Versa's Woltman Jeff 24.5 R

Vice Versa's Strating Ron 38.1

Viet Hosier Steve 43.4

Viet Mueller Jason 41.2

Viet Sumstad Mitch 38

Viet Giesler Chuck 35.3

Viet Reger Russ 33.8 R

Viet Johnson Ryan 33.6 R

Viet Kolles Dexter 34.2 R

Walks on Water Bermel Bob 46.8 V

Walks on Water Bermel Tam 34.1

Walks on Water Bermel Bernie 39.5 SV



Walks on Water Bermel Gary 43.1 V

Walks on Water Bowman Evan 43.2

Walks on Water Reinking Mitch 42.9

Walks on Water Orton Nick 41.3

Watab Fuchs Dennis 40.2

Watab Berg Greg 40.9

Watab Meyer Michael 43.2

Watab Schroeder Scott 40.6

Watab Ellis Tim 32.2

Watab Schreifels Hank 35.1

Waterboys Leaser Doug 36.6

Waterboys Thunhorst Dan 36..7

Waterboys Thayer Drew 40.3

Waterboys Schultz Matt 24.7

Waterboys Daleiden Paul 24.3

Waterboys Albig Gary 25 SV

Wingers Klein Jim 47.7

Wingers Brackenbury Rene 44.6



Wingers Nowling Scott 43.5

Wingers Nowling Mike 38.7

Wingers Hamlet Jake 35.9

Wingers Zachman Jade 30.9

Ziegler Custom Homes Ziegler Mike 40.3 SV

Ziegler Custom Homes Pallansch Tom 47.5

Ziegler Custom Homes Scully Jim 44.3

Ziegler Custom Homes Commers Rob 43.7

Ziegler Custom Homes Halbakken Curt 45.7

Ziegler Custom Homes Rodgers Berkley 47

Ziegler Custom Homes Scully Zac 37.6

1miss2many Skiba Gordy 40.8

1miss2many Bowman Alan 33.7

Amigos Seward Doug 43.7 SV

Amigos Lehan Jerry 35.1 SV

Flakne 1 Flakne John 40.5

Flakne 1 Flakne Jonathan 37.5 JR

Flakne 2 Flakne Paul 31.9



Flakne 2 Flakne Mark 36.4

Flinchers Taber Tom 36.5 V

Flinchers Peterson Scott 28.4

Gut Busters McElmury Carman 32.5 L

Gut Busters Zook Tanya 33.6 L

Hit & Miss Kathis Jeff 36.2 V

Hit & Miss Dale John 34.4 V

Mike, Mike & Mike Miller Matt 42.3

Mike, Mike & Mike Krause Mike 38.7

Shell Shock Nicholson Pete 35.5

Shell Shock Nicholson Mark 33.4 V

SS Sleds McElmury Shawn 36.6

SS Sleds Allen Scott 36.6



Reloads Mathew Dave

Wingers Mann Bruse

Harveys Heros Trewick Jim

Waterboys Daleiden Curt

Landwehr Construction Ostendorf Dale

Federal Primed & Loaded Enge Maria

Shootin Blanks Maas Jordyn

Harveys Heros Radaich Harvey



Team League shooters Averages
TOP 5 SHOOTERS SHOOT OFF WINNINGS

Wingers Klein Jim 47.7 V $100

Walks on Water Bermel Bob 46.8 V $60

Ziegler Custom Homes Rodgers Berkley 47 $40

Ziegler Custom Homes Pallansch Tom 47.5

Copper Lantern Deaton Todd 46.2

ALL Top 5 & ties SHOOT OFF FOR MONEY

SUNDAY AUGUST 19, 3:30 

1ST - 3RD WIN $100, $60, $40

ALL 5 GET TOP GUNS T SHIRT in acknowledgement of their

outstanding shooting ability.

Congratulations, you are Awesome!

Shoot Off Today at 4:00


